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Tuesday, July 23
High tide: 1:29pm

12-12:30pm
12:30-1:30pm
1:30-1:45pm
1:45-3:45am
3:45-4pm

Wednesday, July 24

High tide: 2:17pm

7:45-8am
8-8:30am
8:30-9:30am
9:30-9:45am
9:45am-11:45pm
11:45-12:30pm
12:30-3:30pm
3:30-3:45pm
3:45-4pm

Thursday, July 25
High tide: 3:06pm

7:45-8am
8-8:30am
8:30-9am
9am-12pm
12-12:45pm
12:45-2:15pm
2:15-3:30pm

Teachers ™
on the Estu

Wells National Estuarine Research Reserve
Teachers on the Estuary (TOTE) Workshop
Workshop Agenda: 19.5 contact hours
July 23-25, 2024

Low tide: 7:06am

Introductions

Nature journaling, part |

Break

Wells Harbor dockside exploration
Evaluations

Low tide: 7:53am

Breakfast snacks & drinks will be available (optional)

Group discussion on classroom applicability (day 1)

Nature journaling, part Il

Break

System-wide Monitoring Program (water quality and weather)
Lunch

Kayaking on the Little River Estuary

Break

Evaluations

Low tide: 8:41am

Breakfast snacks and drinks will be available (optional)
Group discussion on classroom applicability (day 2)
Salt marsh briefing

Water quality monitoring at the salt marsh

Lunch

Nature journaling, part I11

Wrap-up and evaluations



